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SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-cont·inued 

MENTAL HOSPITALS DEPART.MENT-continued 
~-----------------------------;-------------;------------

Yearly Rate of Pay. 

i655 

201 

Department and Position. Annual Increments. 
Minimum. Maximum. 

_____________ c~ ___ --' _____ __'_ ____________________ _ 

Butchers-
Grade 1 
Grade 2 

Cook (Male)
Grade 1 
Grade 2 

Engineers, Assistant 
Engine-drivers 
Farm-managers-

1st grade 
2nd grade 
3rd grade 

lfarm Overseers 
Farm hands 
Farm hands in charge of Section 
Gardeners, Head-

Grade 1 
Grade 2 

Gardeners 
Hall Porters (at any point) 
Hairdressers (Male) .. 
Hairdressers' (Female) 
Labourers 
Skilled Labourers 
Laundrymen 
Motor-drivers, Chauffeurs 
Supervisor of Occupational Therapy 
Occupational Therapists (qualified)t 
Orchardist .. 
Poultrymen .. 
Slaughtermen 
Stockmen 
Senior Storemen 
Storemen 
Storekeeper-

Grade 1 
Grade 2 

Works Overseers (at any point) 

£ 

325 
t 

485 
435 
350 

306 

385 

325 

300** 

410 

£ 
365 
345 

355 
345 £20. 
460 Same as clerical scale. 
360 

510 £25. 
460 £25. 
400 £25. 
365 
325 £19. 
345 

410 £25. 
365 
345 
345 £20. 
355 
275 
306 
320 
325 
335 
510 
400** £25. 
345 
345 
345 
345 
355 
335 

385 
365 
460 £25. 

If resident on the estate free laundry service is provided for Medical Superintendents, Assistant Medical Officers, 
Chief Clerks, Head Attendants, Chief Engineers, and Farm Managers. 

* Charge for maintenance-(living out), £16 per annum for meals while on duty; (living in), £50 per annum. 
t Charge for maintenance, £65 per annum. t At any point in clerical scale. § An additional £25 per 
annum salary payable to holders of General Nursing Certificate in addition to Psychiatric Certificate. II Subject 
to passing Senior Nursing Examination. ~ Subject to passing Junior Nursing Examination. ** Maximum 
at any point in scale. §§ An additional £50 per annum salary payable to holders of General NUfiing Certificate 
in addition to Psychiatric Certificate. 

MINES DEPARTMENT 

Department and Position. 

Colliery Engineer, Dunollie 
Colliery Engineer, Assistant, Dunollie 
Drill Superintendent, Greymouth 
Electrician, Dunollie 
Officers in Charge, Rescue Stations 
Storekeeper, Dunollie . . . . . . 
Train-consignor and Loading Superintendent, Dunollie 
Yard Foreman and Clerk, Christchurch 

§ § Overscale. 

Yearly Rate of Pay. 

1

_- Annual 
I------------~------------ Inrnremeny. 

:Minimum. 

£ 

Maximum. 

£ 
585§§ 
535 
610 
510 
535 
460 
420 
400 

£ 


