THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued MENTAL HOSPITALS DEPARTMENT-continued

	Yearly Rate of Pay.					
Department and Position.		Minimum.	Maximum.	Annual Increments.		
Butchers-		£	£	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Grade 1		· · ·	365	••		
Grade 2			345			
Cook (Male)						
Grade 1			355			
Grade 2		325	345	£20.		
Engineers, Assistant		t	460	Same as clerical scale.		
Engine-drivers			360			
Farm-managers—						
1st grade		485	510	£25.		
2nd grade		435	460	£25.		
3rd grade		350	400	£25.		
Farm Overseers			365			
Farm hands		306	325	£19.		
Farm hands in charge of Section			345			
Gardeners, Head-						
Grade 1		385	410	£25.		
Grade 2			365			
Gardeners			345			
Hall Porters (at any point)		325	345	£20.		
Hairdressers (Male)			355			
Hairdressers (Female)			275			
Labourers			306			
Skilled Labourers			320			
Laundrymen			325			
Motor-drivers, Chauffeurs			335			
Supervisor of Occupational Therap			510			
Occupational Therapists (qualified)	,	300**	400**	£25.		
Orchardist			345			
Poultrymen			345			
Slaughtermen	••		345			
Stockmen			345	••		
Senten Stonensen	••		355			
G4	••		335			
Storekeeper—	••		000	••		
0]	385			
Canada 0	••		365	•••		
Works Overseers (at any point)	••	410	460	£25.		
works overseers (at any point)	••	410	400	240.		

If resident on the estate free laundry service is provided for Medical Superintendents, Assistant Medical Officers, Chief Clerks, Head Attendants, Chief Engineers, and Farm Managers. * Charge for maintenance—(living out), £16 per annum for meals while on duty ; (living in), £50 per annum. † Charge for maintenance, £65 per annum. † At any point in clerical scale. * An additional £25 per annum salary payable to holders of General Nursing Certificate in addition to Psychiatric Certificate. # Maximum at any point in scale. * § An additional £50 per annum salary payable to holders of General Nursing Certificate in addition to Psychiatric Certificate.

MINES DEPARTMENT

	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual	
Department and Position.	Minimum.	Maximum.	Increments.	
		£	£	£
Colliery Engineer, Dunollie			585§§	•••
Colliery Engineer, Assistant, Dunollie			535	
Drill Superintendent, Greymouth			610	
Electrician, Dunollie			510	••
Officers in Charge, Rescue Stations			535	•• ¹ ?
torekeeper, Dunollie	••		460	
rain-consignor and Loading Superintendent, Dunollie			420	1 gla
ard Foreman and Clerk, Christchurch			400	••

§§ Overscale.